TO：
文 件 编 号 HXA-L56-22(01)
发 行 日 期 2022年 01月 15日
承 认 规 格 书
种 类：Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
系 列 号： HXTC-SERIES
客户料号：
(贵司承认后请签署一份返回艾申迪电子,谢谢!)

2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller.
3. Isat: Max.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
4. Irms: DC current that will cause the temperature rise (ΔT) from 22°C ambient.
5. For Max. Value, ΔT＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ΔT is approximate 40℃.
4. Part Numbering
Series L(mm) W(mm) T(mm) a(mm) A B C
HXTC160810A 1.6±0.2
[0.063±0.008]
0.8±0.2
[0.031±0.008]
1.0Max
[0.039Max]
0.4±0.2
[0.016±0.008] 0.6~0.8 0.6~0.8 0.6~0.8
HXTC201208A 2.0±0.2
[0.079±0.008]
1.2±0.2
[0.047±0.008]
0.8Max
[0.031Max]
0.6±0.2
[0.024±0.008] 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
HXTC201210A 2.0±0.2
[0.079±0.008]
1.2±0.2
[0.047±0.008]
1.0Max
[0.039Max]
0.6±0.2
[0.024±0.008] 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
HXTC201610A 2.0±0.2
[0.079±0.008]
1.6±0.2
[0.063±0.008]
1.0Max
[0.039Max]
0.6±0.2
[0.024±0.008] 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
HXTC252010A 2.5±0.2
[0.098±0.008]
2.0±0.2
[0.079±0.008]
1.0Max

L0 (uH)±20% @ 0 A
I rms (A)
Typ.
I rms (A)
Max.
I sat (A)
Max.
I sat (A)
Typ.
DCR(mΩ)
Max.
DCR(mΩ)
Typ.
Thickness
（mm）
HXTC160810A-1R0M 1.0 2.0 1.8 2.1 2.3 110 100 1.0Max
HXTC160810A-2R2M 2.2 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.3 290 272 1.0Max
HXTC201208A-1R0M 1.0 3.0 2.7 3.2 3.6 70 63 1.0Max
HXTC201208A-2R2M 2.2 1.6 1.3 1.8 2.2 155 144 1.0Max
HXTC201210A-R47M 0.47 4.5 4.1 4.6 5.1 27 24 1.0Max
HXTC201610A-R47M 0.47 4.8 4.4 4.8 5.3 22 19 1.0Max
HXTC201610A-1R0M 1.00 3.5 3.2 3.5 4.0 42 38 1.0Max
HXTC201610A-2R2M 2.20 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.7 95 85 1.0Max
HXTC252010A-R47M 0.47 5.5 5.0 6 6.7 20 17 1.0Max
HXTC252010A-1R0M 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5 40 36 1.0Max
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
P4
8. Reliability Test